OP \$40.00 2802379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598690

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Dental Solutions, LLC		01/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Dentex, LLC	
Street Address:	11601 Kew Gardens Ave., Suite 200	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802379	GLOBAL DENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513.651.6128

Email: aschoen@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ann G. Schoen

Address Line 1: 3300 Great American Tower
Address Line 2: 301 East Fourth Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann G. Schoen
SIGNATURE:	/Ann G. Schoen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0305

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Dental Solutions, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 8215 Roswell Road, Building 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30350. (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of record in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the GLOBAL DENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC trademark U.S. Registration No. 2,802,379 registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as the Trademark), along with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, on or about 1-18-2018 said Global Dental Solutions, LLC, for good and valuable consideration, assigned, sold and transferred unto National Dentex, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 11601 Kew Gardens Ave., Suite 200, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the United States registration thereof, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark;

WHEREAS, said aforementioned assignment and transfer was not recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and it is now desired to complete the recorded title in and to the Trademark, the registration thereof, and in and to the good will of the business relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, set over and delivered, effective as of the date above, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and the right to sue and to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNOR:	
GLOBAL DENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	
By: Bran Arganson Title: President	
STATE OF	SS:
county and state personally appeared	_, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, for the above, an individual known to me or isfactory evidence, and acknowledged that he/she h capacity as set forth above.
	Notary Public
ASSIGNEE:	
NATIONAL DENTEX, LLC	
By: Name: 10m /multon Title: CEO	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	SS:
On this day of county and state personally appeared whose identity was proven on the basis of sat signed this Assignment as a free act and in suc	, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, for the above, an individual known to me or isfactory evidence, and acknowledged that he/she h capacity as set forth above.
	Notary Public
	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0307

0134522.0714891 4831-5845-2159v1